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Ji.' 'V" ,_ j> ) 
~0 l\'I d/7~ 

R("c-ft flha~~4•iil4 ... 
UNNERSITY OF DELIIl !2/1,72.-) 

Ref. No. Estab(nN/00 l /1987 /Maths-0 if) 1f1 
Delhi; the \. & September, 201 l ' 

Prof. Dinesh Singh, 
Department of Mathematics, 
University of Delhi South Campus, 
Benito Juarez Road, 
New Delhi - 110021 

Sir, 

This has reference to your letter dated 31.05.2018 wherein you have informed that you 

have been offered a consultancy assignment with Middlesex University, London as a 

Distinguished Academic Consultant for a period of one year beginning June 1st
, 2018 . . 

I am directed to convey that the infonnation provided by you, has been noted by the 

approval of the Competent Authority. 

I am als9 directed to mention that EOL period granted to you, is expiring on dated 

28.10.2018. on· joining back University of Delhi w.e.f. 29.10.2018, University R~es of 

. Consultancy assignme.nt shall be applicable. Copy of consultancy clause is enclosed herewith for 

your further-necessary action please. 

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

Yours faithfully 

\j~~W\/\.,, 

Deputy Registrar (Estab. -T) 

Copy to:-

1. The Head, Department of Mathematics, University of Delhi, Delhi-110007. 

2. The Joint Registrar (Finance), University of Delhi, Delhi-110007. 
tY'J,v' 

Section Officer (Estab. -

• 

~l 

_sa:;:::~,~ • -r 

-



. .. 

fci~cdif@JIH~ . 
Wnibers'·itp. of ilBelbi 

FINANCE OFFICER 

• 

• 

. ·, ,,.-

Prof. Dinesh Singh 
Department of Mathematics 
University of Delhi 
South Campus 
DeltTi-110021 

• Respected Sir, 

Date: lclth January, 2019 

• 

• 
' As desired, the details of bank account of the University of Delhi for 

• di u • ·ty are remitting/transfer the consultancy charges by the Mid esex rnversi 

furnished as under: 

Name of the Bank 
Account Number 
IFSC Code 
Branch Name 

• 

·state Bank of India 
.10851-295365 (MISC A/c) 

SBIN0001067 
Delhi University 

The mandate form is also enclosed herewith for your kind information • 

Yours faithfully, 

\JI~<> {, I ,,. ) 5 
(Finance Officer) 

fq,qfqtJIH4, W-110007 

. . 

• • University of Delhi, Delhi-110007 • · · 
r/Tel. : 27667878; ¾cRJ1Fax : 27666023; a11tt1¢/Websit8 : www,du.ac.in; ~/E-mail : finofficer@du.ac.in 



-
Gmall • Bank transfer details 

Sudhlr Sharma <sudhlrdu@gmail.corn> ----,___ 
8nk transfer details -----------------------

Dlnesh Singh <dlneshsingh~-=----------------------------To: sudhir sharma <sudh'rd @gmall.com> 1 U@gmail.com> 

--Forwarded message 
Dat~: Thu, 25 Apr 2019 08:30:48 +0000 
Subject: Western Unio GI b Western Union GI b lnP O alPay Payee Manager - Payment Alert Notification (Order Released) 0 a ay Payee Manager Payment Tracker Notification 

Thu, May 23, 2019 at 3:40 PM 

Middlesex University -AP has initiated a EFT payment to DELHI UNIVERSITY, on 2019-04-17 10:07:o4z (UTC). 
A payment of 564,966.00 INR is scheduled for deposit into your account on 25 Apr, 2019. 
The payment tracking number is: 
UOTR4510625 

and references: 
DINESH SINGH.DEC18-FEB19 

--====--==========================================------===------------------------------Reference Numbers 
--=================================================--------===========-------------------WUBS Confirmation Number : UOTR4510625 

Bank Reference Number 

================================================----------======-------------------------Payment Information =======================================================~=====----------------------------Client 
Beneficiary 
Currency 
Amount 
Value Date 
Payment Type 
Reference 1 
Reference 2 

: Middlesex University - AP 
: DELHI UNIVERSITY 
: INR 
: 564,966.00 
: 4/25/2019 

: EFT 
: DINESH SINGH DEC18-FEB19 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------Recipient Bank/Delivery Information ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------Bank Name STATE BANK OF INDIA 
Bank Account Number : ********5365 

--------------------==============================================================----=--Originating Bank 
----------------------=================================================================== Bank Name 

Address 
: Western Union International Bank GmbH 

: Schubertring 11, 1010 Wien 

----------------------=========================--====================================== Processing Details 

Status : Order Committed April 17, 2019 10:07 AM UTC 
Order Released April 17, 2019 10:07 AM UTC 

ris:. maiLgoogle.com/mail/u/0?ik=b809c39bc6&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A 1634317126952261798&simpf=msg-f%3A 1634317• • • L . 1/1 
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~tJtegim'Bl" 

ce elhi ·trofD 
. 

of. dleque received from SRCC and release share of Dr. HamencJia g.-Dagi 
sob= .,-- . • 

oearSir, 
' ' ,. 

. . 
' I ,, • ' 

1 am in· receipt -of a cheque of Rs.67500/ after de4Udion' of 11)$ aga•ast 
p!Ovided by undersigned in lhe favor of"Registrar, tJniversity~I , dcildmtlDa 
application. You are request to grant my share 75% i.e 56250 as per mies _ 
My Contact number in this duration will be 9968316938 • 

Thanking you. 

\&.&A.lft'liaa.wt.,~ndra Kumar Dugi) 

De~ent of Commerce, Delhi School of~ Campus, University of Delhi Delhi - 110007 
India . ' , 

~el: +91 ll 27667891 Cell: +919968316938 
E-mail: hkdangi@yahoo .. com 
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A/C PAY-IN SUP'::~'!#-..-....... 
~fin, ,-,c1r.111Mct, ( 1067) ~-7 

sank of~ndl;sDelh,i Univ~rsity, (1067) Delhi-07 " 

-~----LL'~E :............ .. ..... t:.~ ... , .. f !.:.:2.~~ .. J~. I 

AJC No. f ' 0 g .S' / ;l ·$" ·3 b ) 
mlil/Wvftlq(OI ffiWtAMOUNT 

DETAILS OF CASHICHEQUES /Rs. • / P. 

91 TOTAL 7 J't,-0 • 

~ffilfl / OFFICER 

~«.dft : aia,oa n-a;a 1'ir 1141i.:.lt • ""' t.11 Cilt~•iil 
N()ff : T.ransfer Instruments wlll be creel~ after reallsatlon. 



The Finance Officer 
(Finance Branch _ X) 
University of Delhi 
Delhi - 110 007 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WORK 
(DELHI SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK) 

UNIVERSITY OF DELID 

No.SW /HOD/2020/ 
'1&/h August, 2020 

Sub: Consultancy Payment 

Dear Sir, 

This has reference to our earlier letter No.SW/HOD/2019 dated 15th October, 2019 regarding 

Consultancy Payment (letter No.DSW/2017/3358 dated 20.9.17 already sent to you regarding the 

consultancy work of Department of Social Work as Technical Support Agency (TSA) in the 

Delhi Police Project entitled Establishment of Social Service Units (SSUs) funded by the 

Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India). 

We have already submitted to you the copy of letter received from Special ·Police Unit for 

Women and Children, Delhi Police, Malviya Nagar, regarding the transfer of consultancy cost of 

Rs.3,00,000/- (three Iakhs only) to Delhi University A/c No. I 0851295365 with transaction lD 

No.S011902839122 dated 11.02.2019 and credited to the said account number. I request you to 

further transfer the amount as per Delhi University rules in the account of Dr. Neena Pandey, 

Associate Professor and Principal lnvestigato~ (Pl) of the project in her SBl Account number 

10851352700 (Bank details enclosed) saving account. l have also submitted the copy of 

proposal as ,velJ as letter for extension of sanction for your inforn1ation. • 

You are requested to kindly release Rs.3,00,000/- in the account of Dr. Neena Pandey at the 

earliest. 

Thanking you, 

Your hfu1I , 

(Prof. Pa ingla) 
Head of the epartment 

DSSW Campus, 3, University Road, Delhi - l l 0007 
Telefax. 91-11-27662620, 27667881 & 27667725 (Extn.1544) 
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STUDY 1-~J# 

~- . i~ ~CENTRE FOR ADVANCED i@li•''·co~ 
'\ ~- DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOG~ Jie"",,,,o " 

""' UNIVERSITY OF DELHI, DELHI· 1 w.~all: sb1Jsh1111:s5 1,zot1 

vr. Sbashaok Sbekl1ar 
c. 0921260 14--0 

I professor 
Phon • 0al8' 

I 

• 

To, ./._ 
V'_he Assistant Registrar (Finance-II), 

University of Delhi 
Delhi -110007. 

Subject: Regarding consultancy work technical fees and others. 0 ( opY enclosed), 

Ref. No.: Estab.(T)N/001/2009/Geol-02/29690 dated 23/25 January, 2D2 c 
. ·on bY the 

Madam, . . . . . ranted perm1ss1 • 019 

-This ,s with reference to the above cited letter v,de which I was g d 11112.6-2 

· • 
/191790 date ri 

Umvers,ty to accept consultancy work in reference to my letter no. Geol. rERI), oarbS 
tnstttute ( f 

( copy enclosed). The consultancy was offered by The Energy and Resources "" charge O 
consultanv, 

Seth Block, Habitat Place, Lodhi Road, New delhi-110003 for a total lumpsum iocal travels, 

R 
- . ·onal costs, 

s. 10,05,000/- (Rupees ten lakh and five thousands only) including pro,ess, . nt the 

. . 
. f the ass1gnme 

rogrst,cs, GST and other taxes as applicable (copy enclosed). After completion ° . nce-X 

. . . . 
t· was sent to Fina 

invoice 1ncludrng GST charge was raised on 23-12-2020 and email informa ,on 

. 
. • f the email 8nd 

on 23-12-2020 with a copy marked to the Finance Officer of the Umvers,ty (Copy 0 

, invoice enclosed). In response to the raised invoice and partially due to disruptions and communication 

gaps on account of COVID-19 pandemic, the payment was released in two phases by The Energy and 

Resources Institute as detailed below: 

I Date of Mode of Transfer/Cheque details Percentage o f Amount 

Transfer/ Payment the total (Rs) 

Cheque 
Invoice 

30-03- Bank INB professional fee -CTN2414788 70% 7,03,500/-

2021 transfer TRANSFER TO 10851295365 Ml 
MISLENEOUS A/C 

08-07- Cheque Cheque no. 394361, drawn on the State 30% 

2021 Ba~k ~f India i~ favour of : Registrar, 3,01 ,500/. -

Umvers,ty of Delhi, (Attached in original with 
the letter) 

Total receipt against invoice of Rs. 10,05,000/- - -----
On information by the concerned officer of TERI, I 

10,0S,6ooi:-

ot t 
. . o g he Cheque for 

pertaining to the remam1ng 30% of the payment collected from th . Rs. 3, 01 50Q/ 
. e,r office , -

attached with the letter for further processing. As per the orig; 1 and the san, . 
na approval re e is 

me vide letter no. Geol.119ll90 dated 11/12.6.2019 (copy 1 
Quest mo 

. enc osed) and Ved b 

University the total receipt of the technical fees/ lump sum the rut Y 

, , . consultanc es of th 

05,000/- may kindly be distributed as detailed overleaf. Y charge e 

. 
of Rs. 10 

• 

/ 
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Gmail • Information b 
a out payment of consultancy contract fee 

-• 
Shashank Shekhar <shashankshekhar01@gmall.com> 

}mation about payment-~f co~s It -- -

1 
i¢ss:,ge 

u ancy contract fee 
-- -------

shresth Tayal <stayal@teri.res.in> 

ro: "shashankshekhar01@gmail.com· <shasha k h 
n s ekhar01@gmail.com> 

12 June 2021 at 07:55 

Dear Dr. Shashaak 

This is to inform you that 70% of the total t 

below. con ract amount_ has been transferred to the given bank account on March 30, 2021, as per the details given 

We have received full and final a f . 
P yment rom the client and will be making the balance payment of 30%, subsequently. 

Best 

Shresth 

ro Tl{,\NSrEH 

INH prt1fossional kl' -CTN2414788 THt\NSFER TU 10851295)65 ,W 

MISLE;\/EUUS /\-'C 

<.TN24J4788 TRANSFER TU JC11'S1~•6}h5 ~1-' 

MISLl:NEUUS t\!C ' 
99922 7,03,500.00 

Di_s~laimer : The information contained in this e-mail and any attachments is intended for the person or entity to which it is addressed, and it may contain confidential and/or 

pnvileged material. Any review or other use of this e-mail or taking any action based on it by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you 

receive this e-mail by mistake. please contact the sender. and delete all copies of this mail. This e-mail has been scanned and verified by MS Office 365 mail protection. 
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